503745427 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792072

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	!			
		Name		Execution Date	
JEFF BROWN				03/18/2016	
MICHAEL MARSHALL				03/18/2016	
JOHN T. MOXON				03/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	VISIO	N EASE, LP			
Street Address:	7000 5	7000 SUNWOOD DRIVE NW			
City:	RAMS	RAMSEY			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55303	55303			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2	2			
Application Number: 1507		15074149			
PCT Number: US2		US2016023206			
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent t , if provide	(952)351-9810 to the e-mail address first; if that i ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952-351-9800 inskeepstaff@inskeeplaw.com SHANE S. SWANSON/INSKEEP I 2281 WEST 190TH STREET SUITE 200	e sent via US M P GROUP		
Address Line 4:		TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET		: 110000-550			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE		: 110000-550 SHANE S. SWANSON			

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, I/We, JEFF BROWN, MICHAEL MARSHALL and JOHN T. MOXON, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, has/have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled *Crazing Resistant Coating And Method Thereof* filed <u>March 18, 2016</u> as Application Serial No. <u>15/074,149</u> and in an International Patent Application entitled *Crazing Resistant Coating And Method Thereof* filed <u>March 18, 2016</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/US2016/023206</u>; and

WHEREAS, VISION EASE, LP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 7000 Sunwood Drive NW, Ramsey, Minnesota, 55303, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), has/have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby agree that I/We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0228 And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at <u>Reason Monnecota</u>, this <u>12^{sh}</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>16</u>. deff Brown Name: Address: 2716 Kipling Avenue St. Louis Park, MN 55416 Country: USA Citizenship: USA DATED at <u>ANDOWN</u> MN, this <u>B</u> day of <u>MMAC</u>, 20 16 Michael Marshall Name: Address: 15382 Verdin Street Andover, MN 55304 Country: USA Citizenship: USA DATED at K State M_{N} , this 2 day of M_{NCCN} , 20%. John T. Moxon Namel Addréss: 22408 Sunset Lane Rogers, MN 55374 Country: USA Citizenship: USA

Page 2 of 2

RPG-1-44524

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/21/2016